#### PERMIT NO.

SIGNATURE

31-746

. 23266 EXT

## CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

DATE 8/2/02 EXP 8/2/03

# SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN PERMIT

| This certifies that permission is granted to   |  |
|--|--|
| Phillips Road Folds 867 Mille  | KU. ACUS MILL MA 077113  Tel (502) 763-8368  USON Valley JULOWIZION-OF V-11172 Fed.  Amislatica Moxicos's Way & Stydenic's Place   |
| to connect a sewer and/or storm drain located at   | from Valley Jubelivizion- Off Phillips rd.   |
| Assessor's Plot. /32 Lot. 32 to the sewer and  | Vor storm drain in Contemplated Monica's l'ay & Street Stephanie's Place   |
| to be laid in accordance with the conditions in this appl  | lication and the City of New Bedford ordinances. Storm Drain   |
|  | CAL DINDUSTRIAL OTHER MICH Extension Extension   |
| ve 1: other than actual property owner attach I e  | etter of Authorization from Property Owner.  |
| Name Went Development (10)   | 0. 160mg (VMH Tel (308)763-00 00   |
| Mailing Address 867 Middle 866 Act   | Suprigion 10 2743 (Per Dugete, no permison   |
| m D 1-1 Courses Theory I giver outhorized to no  | erform this work is  |
| D.W. White   | (308) 763 -8868 Tel.   |
| Name   | - Su otlached plants & attached DEP  |
| PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER DATE O   | FISSUE Special conditions.   |
| AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | drain where applicable. Storm water cannot be discharged to a sanitary   |
| sewer  |  |
| * All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.  * If this connection is to be part of a private service sl  | hared jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded Joint  |
| Maintenance Agreement.   | cial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of  |
| Public Works of required plans and supplemental infor  | rmation.   |
| * In addition, a City-issued Industrial User Discharge   | ge Permit and/or a Sewer Extension/Connection Permit issued by the cired by the City for Industrial Discharge into the sewer system.   |
| Industrial User Discharge Permit No.   | Date   |
| Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit No. WOZ  | 7667 Date 7/23/02  |
|  |  |
| Bank # Compas Conk Check # 639   | Date: 8/2/07 Receipt # 4383  |
| Other requirements: Inspection Only-Daws   | nce Fee of \$.860.00 where applicable, must accompany this application.  Date: 8/2/00 Receipt # 4383  On Valley Subdivision - Filterion's Way 170' X2/ft  At 150.00 Front-Fee Total = #1010.00,  drain system / mains officions. |
| and Stophone's Place 760 X 7/1   | At , value # 150.00 formit Fel Total = \$1010.00.  |
| Fer Lang William Sewer   | r-shared private line □ Yes ¬\No   |
| Connection made to Part of jointly  Storm Drain  | -snared private line in res into   |
| Applicant agrees to chide by the chove terms as we   | ell as all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bedford, and such   |
| other special rules as the Commissioner of Public V  | Vorks may deem necessary   |
| Lawrence D. Workin fore  | JAMM MISS  |
| Commissioner of Public Works   | Signature of Property Owner or Representative  |
|  |  |
| INSE   | PECTOR'S REPORT  |
|  |  |
| INSPECTED BY:  |  |
| DATE:  |  |
| COMMENTS:  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| □ DISAPPROVED  |  |

SKETCH PLAN

#### PERMIT NO.

23266-EKT

#### CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

DATE 8/2/02 EXP 8/2/03

## SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN PERMIT

| This certifies that permission is granted to   |
|--|
| Phillips 10000 Fac. 867 Middle Rd. Acusturet MA 07743  Property Owner Address Danson Valley Subdivision - Off Phillips Rd.  to connect a sewer and/or storm drain located at Contemplated Manicon's Way & Supranie's Place   |
| to connect a sewer and/or storm drain located at. Contemplated Manicon's Way & Stophanie's Place   |
| Assessor's Plot 132, Lot 32, to the sewer and/or storm drain in Contemplated Monica's Way & Street   |
| to be delicities accordance with the conditions in this application and the City of New Bedford ordinances.  |
| TYPE OF USE: RESIDENTIAL COMMERICAL INDUSTRIAL OTHER PROVIDED FAIRS OF THE PROVIDENCE OF USE:  |
| If applicant other than actual property owner, attach Letter of Authorization from Property Owner.   |
| Name Would Development Corp. 16002 White Tel (508) 763-8860  |
| Mailing Address 867 Middle Kd. Acushus MA 02743 (Per Duarte, na per misen  |
| The Bonded Contractor/Drain Layer authorized to perform this work is:  |
| D-W. White (508) 763-8868  |
| Type of Pipe Required: PVC 5012 35 - See attached plants & attached DEP  PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ISSUE Special conditions.   |
|  |
| * Requires separate connections for sewage and storm drain where applicable. Storm water cannot be discharged to a sanitary  |
| * All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.W. inspector before backfilling.  |
| * If this connection is to be part of a private service shared jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded Joint   |
| Maintenance Agreement.  * Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of   |
| Public Works of required plans and supplemental information.   |
| * In addition, a City-issued Industrial User Discharge Permit and/or a Sewer Extension/Connection Permit issued by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts D.E.P. shall be required by the City for Industrial Discharge into the sewer system.  |
| Industrial User Discharge Permit No  |
| Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit No. WOZ7667 Date 7/23/02   |
| 120 AB   |
| Bank # 65mmas Bank Check # 639 Date: 8/2/07 Receipt # 4383   |
| Other requirements: Inspection Only-Dawson Valley Subdivision - Monica's Way 170' X2/f+  |
| A Filing and Inspection Fee of \$.13.000, plus an Entrance Fee of \$260.00 where applicable, must accompany this application.  Bank # (engres Bank Check # 639 Date: 8/2/07 Receipt # 4383  Other requirements: Inspection Only-Dawson Valley Subdivision - Monico's Way 170' X2/ft  and Stockonie's Place 760' X 7/ft, Jalus # 150.00 Permit Fee Total = #1010.00.  Per Long Worden, no fee for Storm drain system Imains of this ions.  Sewer  Port of igintly shared private line To Ver Man. |
| Connection made to  Part of jointly-shared private line  Yes No  Storm Drain   |
| Applicant agrees to abide by the above terms, as well as all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bedford, and such other special rules as the Commissioner of Public Works may deem necessary  |
| Lawrence D. Worden love /My Mg   |
| Commissioner of Public Works  Signature of Property Owner or Representative  |
| INSPECTOR'S REPORT   |
|  |
| INSPECTED BY:  |
| DATE:  |
| COMMENTS:  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
| □APPROVED □ DISAPPROVED  |
|  |
|  |

SKETCH PLAN

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION OF WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

#### (21) SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. Sewer line and water main separation shall conform to guidelines in TR-16, Guides for the Design of Wastewater Treatment Works, 1998 Edition;
- 2. Manholes shall be designed for watertightness if located in areas subject to flooding and for any anticipated loadings;
- 3. All sewer piping material shall be a minimum of schedule 35 PVC pipe;
- 4. Drop type manholes shall be provided for sewers entering manholes with elevations of 24 inches or more above the manhole invert;
- 5. All sewer piping and structures crossing, or within the buffer zone (100 feet) of, any wetlands or surface water bodies or impoundments shall be built using watertight construction methods:
  - 6. The permittee shall seek and obtain local conservation commission approval prior to construction of this sewer.

END OF SPECIAL CONDITIONS